To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not 
including appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted 
separately, the amounts set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended 
by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling Four Million Fifty 
Three Thousand Five Hundred and Nine ($4,053,509) Dollars.  Should this article be 
defeated, the default budget shall be Three Million Nine Hundred Eighty Six Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Eighty Three ($3,986,883) Dollars, which is the same as last year, 
with certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town of Rindge or by law; 
or the governing body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X 
and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only.

[...]

Budget Advisory Committee, 7 in favor, 0 opposed.)  

Charlie read article 4. 

Roberta Oeser explained Article 4. 

No changes to article 4, the article will appear on the ballot 

Yes-823  No-241 

Article 5: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty Three Thousand 
Six Hundred ($33,600) Dollars to be added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Account 
previously established for the 2020 Revaluation. (Recommended by the Board of 
Selectmen, 3 in favor, 0 opposed.   

Charlie read article 5. 

Jim Qualey explained that the state requires an evaluation every 5 years. 

No changes to article 5, the article will appear on the ballot 

Yes-667  No-387 

Article 6: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Ninety 
Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five ($195,225) Dollars for the purpose of 
purchasing and equipping a comparable replacement truck for the 2004 International 
7600 ten wheel dump/plow truck with said amount to be offset by trading in the old 
truck for $35,000 and to authorize withdrawal of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Two 
Hundred Twenty Five ($160,225) Dollars from the unassigned fund balance for this 
purpose. 

Charlie read article 6. 

Roberta Oeser explained the truck was to replace the existing truck, which is not safe 
to be on the road. 

No changes to article 6, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes-786  No-273 

Article 7:  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred and 
Fifteen Thousand ($315,000) Dollars for the purpose of purchasing a replacement 
grader for the 1988 CAT grader, with said amount to be offset by trading in the old 
grader for $30,000, and to authorize withdrawal of Two Hundred Eighty Five Thousand 
($285,000) Dollars from the unassigned fund balance for this purpose.  

Charlie read Article 7. 

Bob Hamilton explained the reason for the purchase, the grader is 21 years old and 
there would be no impact on taxes. 

Craig Clark also added that the grader would be used as a snow plow in bad weather. 

No changes to article 7, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes-717  No-341 

Article 8:  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of up to One Hundred Forty Five 
Thousand  ($145,000) Dollars for the purpose of purchasing emergency generators for the 
Highway Garage, the Town Office, the Recreation Center Building and the Meeting House and 
to authorize withdrawal of up to One Hundred and Forty Five Thousand ($145,000) Dollars from 
the Electric Light Trust Fund for this purpose. (60% Majority Vote required) 

Charlie read article 8.  

Roberta Oeser explained we need the generators for these authorized facilities to be 
used as shelters in case of emergencies.

[...]

The library has received $10,000 to help pay for re-roofing.  Roberta 
Oeser added that the library has received a grant. 

No changes to article 9, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes-759  No-309 

Article 10:  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twelve Thousand 
($12,000) Dollars for the Cemetery Expendable Trust Fund previously established.    

Charlie read article 10. 

Bob Hamilton said the Cemetery Trustees came up with a plan to do tree trimming, 
etc.  No increase in taxation. 

No changes to article 10, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes-794  No-271 

Article 11:  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand 
($15,000) Dollars for the purpose of replacing the Town’s sand shed roof. 

Charlie read article 11. 

Roberta stated that the shed roof is in bad shape. 

No changes to article 11, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes- 724  No-340 

Article 12:  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty Five Thousand 
($55,000) Dollars to purchase a new server, software and the cost to facilitate the 
changeover to new assessing and tax collecting systems and authorize withdrawal from 
the unassigned fund balance of Fifty Five Thousand ($55,000) Dollars for this purpose. 

Charlie read article 12. 

Jim Qualey explained that the town needs a proper database; right now, we have 3 
pieces of software, assessing, tax software, and separate vendors.  There have been 
some issues in the past year, May, June, and July there was a glitch in the systems.